IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BARBARA ANN MAGAW,

Appellant,

ν.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

By Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 72,419

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

GARY L. PRINTY ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE (S)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2-5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6,7
ARGUMENT	- 7.
<u>ISSUE_I</u>	
IS THE HOLDING OF ARMENIA V. STATE. 497 So.2d 638 (FLA. 1986) STILL VALID IN LIGHT OF SECTION 316.193(3) FLORIDA STATUTES SUPP. (1986).	(c) 8-15
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ALLOWING THE PROSECUTION TO READ INTO EVIDENCE THE DEPOSITION TAKEN AND PERPETUATED BY THE PETITIONER.	16,17
ISSUE III	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ASSESSING POINTS FOR VICTIM IN-JURY ON MAGAW'S GUIDELINES SCORESHEET.	18
ISSUE IV	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN SCORING APPELLANT'S 1982 CON-VICTION FOR FIRST-DEGREE	
MISDEMEANOR AS A THIRD-DEGREE FELONY.	19
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
Armenia v. State, 497 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1986)	8,9
Baker v. State, 377 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1979)	8
Brooks v. State, 478 So.2d 1052 (Fla. 1985)	15
Carawan v. State, 515 So.2d 161 (Fla. 1987)	15
Coco v. State, 62 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1953)	16
Filmon v. State, 336 So.2d 586 (Fla. 1976)	14
Houser v. State, 474 So.2d 1193 (Fla. 1985)	15
Ingram v. Pettit, 340 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1976)	13
Jent v. State, 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	17
Lowry v. Florida Parole and Probation Commission, 473 So.2d 1248 (Fla. 1985)	15
McCreary v. State, 371 So.2d 1024 (F1a. 1979)	13
Magaw v. State, 523 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	1
State v. DiGuilio, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	17
State v. Jackson, 13 F.L.W. 352 (Fla. June 2, 1988)	11
Thompson v. State, 108 Fla. 370 146 So. 201 (1953)	12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
§316.193(3)(c), Fla.Stat.Supp. (1986) 8	,9,13
§316.193, Florida Statutes (1985)	8
§316.1931, Florida Statutes (1983)	8,9
§316.193(2)(a)(b), Fla.Stat. (1983)	11
§782.07, Florida Statutes (1977)	12
§782.071, Florida Statutes (1975)	13
§775.021(4), Florida Statutes (1983)	15
Rule 3.701, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	18
